RADIO JAMAICA LIMITED

Group Profit and Loss Account

Year ended 31 December 1995

Note 1995 1994
$'000 $'000
Turnover 1 191,515 152,270
Profit before Taxation 3 43,048 33,083
Taxation 4 13,402 10,911
Net Profit 29,646 22,172
Dealt with in the financial statements of:
Holding company 30,692 21,867
Subsidiary (1,040) 305
Retained Earnings at beginning of year 77,094 58,348
106,740 80,520
Appropriations:
Ordinary dividends proposed -
15 cents (1994 - 7 1/2 cents) 6,848 3,424
Preference dividends proposed -
% Cumulative (gross) 1 1

2 1/2% Participating 1 1



Issue of bonus shares

Retained Earnings

Reflected in the financial statements of:

Holding company
Subsidiary

Earnings per ordinary stock unit

11,415
18,265

88,475

88,795
( 320)

cents

64.93
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76,368
726
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